
METRO MANAGERS ASSOCIATION 

Board of Directors 

2022-2023 

 

 

President Kurt Carroll   

                             Village Administrator, New Lenox 

1 Veterans Parkway  

New Lenox IL 60451 

815-462-6410 fax: 815-462-6449 

kcarroll@newlenox.net 

 

First  Juliana Maller 

Vice-President  Village Manager, Hanover Park 

  2121 West Lake Street 

  Hanover Park, IL   60133 

  630-823-5610   fax: 630-823-5607 

  jmaller@hpil.org 

   

  

Second    Brian Murphy  

Vice-President     Village Administrator, River Forest 

  400 Park Avenue 

                             River Forest, IL   60305 

                 708-366-8500 

  bmurphy@vrf.us   

 

   

Secretary/             Rudy Espiritu 

Treasurer              Village Administrator, Berkeley 

  5819 Electric Avenue 

  Berkeley, IL    60163  

  708-234-2619   fax: 708-449-6189 

  respiritu@berkeley.il.us  

  

Past President  Bridget Wachtel 

  Village Manager, Flossmoor 

  2800 Flossmoor Road 

  Flossmoor, IL 60422 

  708-798-2300 fax: 708-798-4016 

  bwachtel@flossmoor.org  

 

Board Member  Allison Matson 

Expires: 6-30-2025  Village Administrator, Wauconda 

      101 N. Main St. 

      Wauconda, IL   60084 

      847-526-9600 

                                 amatson@wauconda-il.gov  

 

Board Member  Jason Wicha 

Expires: 6-30-2025 City Manager, Lake Forest 

                                 220 E. Deerpath Rd. 

                                 Lake Forest, IL   60045 

                                 847-933-8210 

                                 wichaj@cityoflakeforest.com  

 

Board Member  Brian Townsend 

Expires: 6-30-2023 Village Manager, Schaumburg 

      101 Schaumburg Court 

      Schaumburg, IL   60193 

      847-923-2560  fax:  847-923-4700 

                                 btownsend@villageofschaumburg.com  

 

Board Member  Dane C. Bragg 

Expires: 6-30-2023 Village Manager, Buffalo Grove 

      50 Raupp Blvd  
      Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 

    847-459-2525 fax: 847-459-7906 

    DBragg@vbg.org  

   
Board Member   Brian Mitchell 

Expires: 6-30-2023 Village Administrator, Glenwood 

   One Asselborn Way 

      Glenwood, IL   60424 

      708-753-2400 

bmitchell@villageofglenwood.com  

 

Board Member  Karen Daulton Lange 

Expires: 6-30-2024  Village Administrator, Lake Barrington 

      23860 W. Old Barrington Road 

       Lake Barrington, IL   60010 

       847-381-6010 x 101 

       kdlange@lakebarrington.org  

 

Board Member     Stephanie Dawkins 

Expires:  6-30-2024 City Administrator, Geneva 

       22 South First Street  

       Geneva, IL   60134 

       630-262-8495 

       sdawkins@geneva.il.us  

 

Executive  Dawn S. Peters  

Director/ILCMA  Executive Director, ILCMA Secretariat  

   Center for Governmental Studies 

   Northern Illinois University 

   DeKalb, IL  60115  

  815-753-0923 fax: 815-753-2305 

  dpeters@niu.edu  
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